
Laboratory Name Title Phone Fax Email Type Media

Columbia Analytical Services, Inc. Chemical Testing Laboratory All Media
Jeff Christian Laboratory Project Manager (360) 501-3316 (360) 363-1068 jchristian@caslab.com
Julie Gish Laboratory QA Manager (360) 501-3317 (360) 363-1068 jgish@caslab.com

SGS Environmental Services, Inc. HRMS Testing Laboratory All Media
Linda McWhirter Laboratory Project Manager (910) 350-1903 (910) 350-1557 Linda.McWhirter@sgs.com
Jeannie Milholland Laboratory QA Manager (910) 350-1903 (910) 350-1557 jeannie.milholland@sgs.com

Pace Analytical Services, Inc. Radionuclide Testing Laboratory Beach Sediments
Jacquelyn Collins Laboratory Project Manager (724) 850-5612 (724) 850-5601 Jacquelyn.Collins@pacelabs.com Surface Waters
Randy Hill Laboratory QA Manager (724) 850-5620 (724) 850-5601 Randy.Hill@pacelabs.com

Frontier GeoSciences, Inc. Arsenic Testing Laboratory Surface Water
Patrick Garcia-Strickland Laboratory Project Manager (206)-622-6960 (206) 622-6870 PatrickS@frontiergeosciences.com
Kristina Spadafora Laboratory QA Manager (206)-622-6960 (206) 622-6870 kristinas@frontiergeosciences.com

Isotech Stable Isotopes Testing Laboratory Surface Water
Steven Pelphrey Laboratory Project Manager (217) 398-3490 (217) 398-3493 steve@isotechlabs.com
Christy Legner Laboratory QA Manager (217) 398-3490 (217) 398-3493 legner@isotechlabs.com


